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~ Arbab Luluny Unwermty Rnad Peshawar
| Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

o Ph: +92-91-9216557
Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8655)

REF: -MR. WAJID HABIB VS PESHAWAR INSTITUTE OF CARDIOLOGY,
PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Tanveer Alam, Human Resource Officer/PIO, of Peshawar Institute of

Cardiology, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body) appeared for hearing in
the complaint No. 8655 before the Commission on 6" April, 2022 and assured to

provide the requested information.

Having heard, the Commission decided to direct the public body to provide the
requested information except information sought for at serial No. 08 (meeting

minutes be provided) to the Commission within seven (7) working days positively.

Sd' 'Sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1
4‘:25 /S - &) . /5 April, 2021.
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8655/2020/ | 25 ,@/ dated % pri

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Tanveer Alam, Human Resource Officer/P10, Peshawar Institute of

Cardiology, Peshawar. |
2. Mr. Wajid Habib(Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner




GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: cumplﬂints.kp_rti@k_gig__mf._p_k_

Ph: 492-91-9216557
Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8322)
REF: -MR. WAJID HABIB VS PESHAWAR INSTITUTE OF CARDIOLOGY,

PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Tanveer Alam, Human Resource Officer/P10, of Peshawar Institute of

Cardiology. Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body) appeared for hearing in

the complaint No. 8322 before the Commission on 6" April, 2022 and assured to

provide the requested information.

Having heard, the Commission held that information provided vide letter
No.337/HR/ER/PIC-MTI dated: 18-11-2021 was incomplete, therefore decided to
direct the public body to provide the requested information complete in all respect,

including documents and experience certificates of the selected candidates, to the

Commission within seven (7) working days positively.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-1I

/A?i/ﬁ/’# /> dated: April, 2021
J/ ated: 4'5 pril, .

Endst No. & date: KPICIAR]]-SBZQ!ZO%I
Copy to:-

1. Mr. Tanveer Alam, Human Resource Officer/PIO, Peshawar Institute of

Cardiology, Peshawar.
2. Mr. Wajd Habib(Complainant).

iIsgrar
ommission,

Peshawar
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: cumplnintﬁ.kprti@kp.guv._pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8289)

REF: -MR. KHALID KHAN VS ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT,
PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Javed Igbal, Stenographer and Mr. Burhan Ud Din, AEO representatives of
Administration Department, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body)
appeared for hearing in the complaint No. 8289 before the Commission on 6" April,
7022 and informed that required response had already been given to the
complainant vide letter No. EO(Admn) RTI 2013 (Vol-2), dated: 16-12-2021.

Having heard and gone through the record on file, the Commission reiterates its
earlier decision of furnishing parawise reply to the Commission within seven (7)

working days. Otherwise the Commission would be constrained to initiate

proceedings under RTI Act, 2013.

sd/- sd/-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11
Rl 4 *
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-3239f2021/ZZZQéO 4 dated: A April, 2021,

Copy to:-

Section Officer (Budget)/PIO, Administration Department, Peshawar.
Mr. Javed Igbal, Stenographer, Administration Department, Peshawar.
Mr. Burhan Ud Din, AEO. Administration Department, Peshawar.

Mr. Khalid Khan (Complainant).

Bwow

Peshawar
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: cnmglaints.kprti@kp.guv.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8169)
REF:- MR. MUTTAHIR ULLAH KHAN VS. COMMISSIONER, BANNU.

ORDER

Commissioner/P10, Bannu (referred hereinafter as Public Body) was summoned to

appear for hearing in complaint No. 8169 before the Commission on 05" April,
2022, but he failed to attend.

The Commission examined the reply received from the Public Body vide letter No.
4287-84/AE/2021 dated: 13-09-2021 and decided to direct the Public Body to
provide the information sought at serial No. 01 of the request i.e. copies of the
appointment order and academic documents of the selected candidates for the post

computer operator 1o the Commission within seven working days positively.

sd/- sd/-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11I

{//q ? é ) % ;2— dated: Z_‘f)_ April, 2021.

Endst No. & date: KPIC/‘AR/]-8169/202 1/
Copy to:-

L. Commissioner/P1O, Bannu.
7 Mr. Muttahir Ullah Khan (Complainant).
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8355)
REF: -MR. MURAD ALI VS ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Javed Igbal, Stenographer and Mr. Burhan Ud Din, AEO, representatives of

Administration Department, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body),
appeared for hearing before the Commission in complaint No. 8355 on 05" April,
2022 and stated that complete information had already been provided to the

complainant.

DECISION:

After having heard and gone through the available record in the instant complaint,
the Commission decided to direct the Public Body to respond to the complainant’s
request under provision of RTI Act, 2013, vide his application dated: 01-03-2022

addressed to this Commission and copy endorsed to the Estate office, within Ten

(10) working days to the Complainant under intimation to the Commission.

sd/- sd/-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11

/ L G ; *
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8355/202 1/7// /g 14 / 2— dated: / 5 April, 2021.

Copy to:-

| Section Officer (Budget)/PIO, Administration Department, Peshawar.
2. Mr. Javed Igbal, Stenographer, Administration Department, Peshawar.
3 Mr. Burhan Ud Din, AEO, Administration Department, Peshawar.

4. Mr. Murad Ali (Complainant).

ASSI8¢: egistiar
KP Informat ommission,
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8359)
REF:- MR. NOOR ALAM VS. SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO WOMEN
UNIVERSITY, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Litigation Officer/PIO, Shaheed Benazir Bhuto Women University, Peshawar

(referred hereinafter as Public Body was summoned to appear for hearing in
complaint No. 8359 before the Commission on 05" April, 2022, but he failed to
attend.

The Commission took serious notice of violation of provisions of Section 26 (2) (a)
of RTI Act, 2013 by the Public Body. and decided that before initiating proceedings
under Section ibid. an opportunity be extended to the Public Body, that the ACRs of
the complainant be shown 1o him as per Manual of Secretanal Instruction for his

satisfaction within seven (7) working days under intimation to the Commuission.

_ d-
e
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11
e [ P /2 |
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8359/21 é;&z dated: £ D) Apnl, 2022
Copy to:-
1. Vice Chancellor, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University, Peshawar.
2. Registrar, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women U niversity, Peshawar.
3. Litigauon Officer P10. Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University, Peshawar.
4. Mr. Noor Alam (Complainant).

KP lattemation Commission,

Peshawar
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557
Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8519)
REF:- MR. MUHAMMAD ADEEL VS. SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO WOMEN

UNIVERSITY, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Litigation Officer/PIO, Shaheed Benazir Bhuto Women University, Peshawar

(referred hereinafter as Public Body was summoned to appear for hearing 1n
complaint No. 8519 before the Commission on 05" April, 2022, but he failed to
attend.

The Commission took serious notice of violation of provisions of Section 26 (2) (a)
of RTI Act, 2013 by the Public Body, and decided that before initiating proceedings
under Section ibid, an opportunity be extended to the Public Body to provide
current status of Transport Incharge Post (BPS-16) to the complainant within five
(5) working days.

In case of failure to comply with the directions of Commission the penal

proceedings under Section 26 read with Section 28 of the KP RTI Act, 2013 would

be initiated accordingly.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-1I
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8519/21/ {75,,3/ - dated: /<> April, 2022.

Copy to:-

Vice Chancellor, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University, Peshawar.

Registrar, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University, Peshawar.

Litigation Officer/P10, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University, Peshawar.

Mr. Muhammad Adeel (Complainant).

B

Regisgrar
sation Commission,

KP Infor
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: gnmpInintﬁ.kprli@kp.guv.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8612)
REF:- MR. NOOR ALAM VS. SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO WOMEN
UNIVERSITY, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Litigation Officer/P1O, Shaheed Benazir Bhuto Women University, Peshawar

(referred hereinafter as Public Body) was summoned to appear for hearing in
complaint No. 8612 before the Commission on 05" April, 2022, but he failed to
attend.

The Commission took serious notice of violation of provisions of Section 26 (2) (a)
of RTI Act, 2013 by the Public Body, and decided that before initiating proceedings
under Section ibid, an opportunity be extended to the Public Body tor provision of
requested information to the complainant within five (5) working days.

In case of failure to comply with the directions of Commission the penal

proceedings under Section 26 read with Section 28 of the KP RTI Act, 2013 would

be initiated accordingly.

-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-I1
PR |
Endst No. & date: KPICIARH-S&IZ"ZH {//gfgb 5 " dated: / <) April, 2022.

Copy to:-

Vice Chancellor, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University, Peshawar.

Registrar, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University, Peshawar.

Litigation Officer/P10O, Shaheed Benazir Bhutto Women University, Peshawar.

Mr. Noor Alam (Complainant).

S

ytrar
Commission,

Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557
Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8840)
REF:- SYED INAYAT ULLAH SHAH VS. WORKER WELFARE BOARD,

PESHAWAR.

ORDER
Deputy Director (Admin)/PIO, Worker Welfare Board, Peshawar (referred

hereinafter as Public Body) was summoned to appear for hearing in complaint No.
8840 before the Commission on 05" April, 2022, but he failed to attend.

The Commission gone through the record and directed the Public Body to provide
the information sought at serial No. 2,9,11,15 and 16 to the Commission within Ten
(10) working days to avoid proceedings under Section 26 of the KP RTI Act, 2013.
The Commission further advised the complainant to specify the information sought

for at serial No. 1.3.5.6,7.8, 10, 12,13,14 and 17 and file a fresh request with the

concerned Public body under Section 2k of the KP RTI Act, 2013.

sd/- | .sd.f- .
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-
775 - dated: / 5 April, 2021.
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/ 1-8840/2021/ é/(gi ;2/4/ %

Copy to:-
1. Deputy Director (Admn)/P1O, Worker Welfare Board, Peshawar.

2. Syed Inayat Ullah Shah (Complainant).

ASSIS

KP_aformation Commission,

Peshawar
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: 92-91-9212643

Fax: +92-91-9211163

(COMPLAINT NO. 08844)
REF: - MR. NAUMAN ALI VS UNIVERSITY OF PESHAWAR.

Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/I
Copy to:-

ORDER

Mr. Atta Muhammad. Lab Attendant representative of University of Peshawar

(hereinafter referred as public body) appeared for hearing in complaint No. 8844

before the Commission on 05" April, 2022 and explained the case.

Having heard, the Commission decided to direct the Public Body to provide

parawisely reply from serial No 2 to 5 to the Commission within Ten (10) working

days positively.

uili

-Sd_ L] -
Commissioner-11

Chief Information Commissioner

/% — /g S 6 ‘ :
-08844;’22!7// /ggjﬁ | dated: */{5 April, 2022.

' iversity of Peshawar.
. Registrar, University O ' o
2 Asfistant Registrar (Academlc)/PIO, University of Peshawar.

3. Mr. Atta Muhammad, Lab Attendant, University of Peshawar.
4: Mr. Nauman Al (Complainant).

Scanned by TapScanner




GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION
Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,

Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: cumplaints.kprti@kg.gnv.gk

Ph: +92-91-9216557
Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 7836)
REF: -MR. GUL NAWAZ KHAN VS ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT,

PESHAWAR.

Endst No. & d

Copy to:-

ORDER

Mr. Javed Igbal, Stenographer and Mr. Burhan Ud Din, AEO representatives of
Administration Department, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body)

appeared for hearing in the complaint No. 7836 before the Commission on 6! April,

2022.
Having heard, the Commission decided to direct the Public Body to provide the

- formation sought for at serial No. 01 (list of allottees with their names and

departments) to the Commission within Ten (10) working days positively.

sd/-
Chief Information Commissioner

ate: KPIC!AR/]—7336/2021/ é/?’?%:% dated: /. % April, 2021.

Section Officer (Budget)/P10, Administration Department, Peshawar.
Mr. Javed Igbal, Stenographer, Administration Department, Peshawar.

Mr. Burhan Ud Din, AEO. Administration Department, Peshawar.
Mr. Gul Nawaz Khan (Complainant).

gisyprar
ommiss101n,

Scanned by TapScanner




GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8455)

REF:- MUHAMMAD ASGHAR VS. COMMUNICATION & WORKS DIVISION,
DERA ISMAIL KHAN.

ORDER

Executive Engineer/PIO, Communication & Works Division Dera Ismail Khan

(referred hereinafter as Public Body) was summoned to appear for hearing 1n

complaint No. 8455 before the Commission on 06" April, 2022, but he failed to

attend.

The Commission took serious notice of violation of provisions of Section 26 (2) (a)
of RTI Act, 2013 by the Public Body, and decided that before initiating proceedings
under Section ibid, an opportunity be extended to the Public Body for provision of

requested information to the complainant within seven (7) working days.
In case of failure to comply with the directions of Commission the penal

proceedings under Section 26 read with Section 28 of the KP RTI Act, 2013 would

be initiated accordingly.

sd/- sd/-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11

g7 - 3 - Zé il, 2022.
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8455/21/ ;V /)? )" dated: , April,

Copy to:-

1. Executive Engineer/PI1O, Communication & Works Division, Dera [smail Khan.

2. Mr. Muhammad Asghar (Complainant).

Peshawar

Scanned by TapScanner
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GG?\!’ERNMEN'I' OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(LEGAL OPINION NO. 191)
REF: -PROVISION OF INQUIRY REPORT UNDER KP RTI ACT, 2013.

ORDER

Mr. Abdul Qayum, Assistant Director (RTI & Ombudsman)/P1O, Directorate of
Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as
Public Body) appeared before the Commission on 05" April, 2022 and informed
that the guidance from the Commission has been sought regarding provision or
otherwise copy of the inquiry report pertains to students sexual abuse, vide letter
No. 6157/File:498/RTI/P.F. Syed Bukhari Shah/Peshawar/2022 dated: 02-03-2022.
Having heard and after gone through the inquiry report so produced by the public
body. the Commission decided that the inquiry report not to be provided to the

requester/complainant being hit by Sections 19 read with Section 22 of the KP RTI

Act, 2013.

sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner Commissioner-11

‘ Ch
G4/ 7‘5 dated: ” Rpril, 2022.
Endst No. & date: KPIC/ARILO-IQHEZ:’é/ _/r_?/ _Z_}

Copy to:-

1. PS to Chief [nformation Commissioner, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Information

Commission. Peshawar.

PA to Commissioner-11, _ '
Mr. Abdul Qayum. Assistant Director

Elementary & Secondary Education, Peshawar.

' ission. Peshawar.
khtunkhwa Information Commission, |
B (RTI & Ombudsman)/P10, Directorale of

(R

(sd
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar
Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 6427)

REF: -MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN VS DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(FEMALE), LAKKI MARWAT.

PROCEEDINGS

(09™ March, 2021)
The District Education Officer (Female)/P10, Lakki Marwat (referred hereinafter as

Public Body) was summoned to attend this Commission on 09" March, 2021, but

she did not turn up.

DECISION:

The Commission after going through the record available on file, decided to direct
the public body to provide the requested information to the complainant within
seven working days under intimation 1o this Commission. Failure to comply with
the directions, the Commission would be constrained to initiate punitive

proceedings against the P1O under Section, 26 read with Section 28 of the KP RTI,

Act. 2015.
-sd- -sd-
Chief Information Commissioner% Commissioner-11
i L/"!'
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-6427/2020/ /Z/f/gf dated: / April, 2021

Copy to:-

District Education Officer (Female)/PIO, Lakki Marwat.
ucation Department, Peshawar.

1.
2 PS. to Secretary Elementary & Secondary Ed
3. Muhammad Hussain (C omplainant).

Scanned by TapScanner
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
INFORMATION COMMISSION

Near BRT Abdara Station, Behind Jabar Flats,
Arbab Colony, University Road, Peshawar

Email: complaints.kprti@kp.gov.pk

Ph: +92-91-9216557

Fax: +92-91-9216561

(COMPLAINT NO. 8465)
REF: - MR. FARHAN SOHRAB VS DIRECTORATE OF CROP REPORTING
SERVICES, PESHAWAR.

ORDER

Mr. Sameeullah, Director, Representative of Directorate of Crop Reporting

Services, Peshawar (referred hereinafter as Public Body) appeared for hearing in
complaint No. 8465 on 06" April, 2022 and submitted the requested information to
the Commission vide letter No. 1826/DRCS dated: 06-04-2022.

The Commission examined the information submitted by the public body and

decided to dispose of the instant complaint by transmitting the same to the

complainant.

-sd-

-sd-
Commissioner-11

Chief Information Commissioner

2GAQ - I . S o
Endst No. & date: KPIC/AR/1-8465/2020/ {/ééé ?0 dated: / _-Z April, 2022.

Copy to:-

1 Statistical Officer (HQ)/PIO, Directorate of Crop Reporting Services, Agriculture

Department, Peshawar.

Mr. Sameeullah, Director, Directorate of Crop Reporting Services, Agriculture

Department, Peshawar.
3. Mr. Farhan Sohrab (Complainant).

Peshawar
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